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This collection is available at The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-
Kansas City. If you would like more information, please contact us at
kansascity@shsmo.org.

Introduction
Approximately 0.3 cubic foot

The William James Anderson, Jr. Western History Scrapbook consists of an unbound
scrapbook containing newspaper clippings concerning the history of the American West.
The collection covers several topics including Native Americans, the Mexican-American
War, western migration, exploration, early settlements in Kansas and Missouri, and the
Border War. Many articles discuss the founding of Kansas and Missouri, their
development, and each state’s admission into the Union. These clippings date from early
1900s through 1930s.

William James Anderson, Jr. was born in 1884 in Kansas City, Missouri, to William
James and Edna Johnson Anderson. He was a member of several area historical
organizations, including the Native Sons of Kansas City. Anderson established the Native
Sons Archives, which sought to preserve documents of early Kansas City history. He was
appointed historian for the Native Sons in 1938 and held the position for the remainder of
his life. Anderson died November 11, 1967.

Donor Information
The collection was donated to the University of Missouri by the Native Sons and
Daughters of Greater Kansas City on July 17, 1990 (Accession No. KA0590).

Copyright and Restrictions

The Donor has given and assigned to the University of Missouri all rights of copyright,
which the Donor has in the Materials and in such of the Donor’s works as may be found
among any collections of Materials received by the University from others.

Related Collections

Native Sons and Daughters of Greater Kansas City Records (K0279)

Anderson Kansas City Scrapbooks (K0520)

William James Anderson, Jr. Jackson County and Independence Scrapbook (K0521)

Note
Due to preservation concerns, researchers are asked to use the photocopies of the
scrapbook.

Location Note
The collection is stored onsite.
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Box List

Box 1

Anderson’s Western History Scrapbook, 1900-1930 (2 folders)
Appendix:

Alamo 286-289
Anthony, Dan 366-367
Arizona ruins 260-261
Arkansas Valley 259
Astorians 301-302
Atchison, David R. 362-363
Beecher Bibles 360-361
Beecher, Henry Ward 360-361
Beyond the Mississippi 370
Bigtalk, Bessie 278
Boone, Napoleon 356
Bowen, Jesse, Dr. 372
Bridger, Jim 303-304
Brown, John 376
Buchanan, James, U. S. President ~ 364-365
Buford, Jefferson, Colonel 361
Butler, Pardee, Reverend 362-363
Camels, imports 307-308
Carson, Kit 285, 293
Cass, Lewis 368-369
Chief Iron Tail 272
Chisolm Trail 309-310
Connelly, William E. 341
Coronado 279
DeSoto, Fernando 328-329
Diamond Jubilee 364-366
Dickson, Don 256-258
Dickson Mound 256-258
Disease, eradication campaign 317
Drought and farming 313-314
Fort Bridger, Wyoming 303-304
Freighting 299-300
Greeley, Horace 346
Guymon Herald 343
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Holloday, Ben
Hollister, Samuel
Hornbooks

Indians
Chief Iron Tail
Kiowa
Orators
Pawnee
Seminoles
Sequoya
Thunderbird
Wyandot

Kansas
abolitionist
Atchison
Big Springs
capitals
churches
cities in
Council Grove
Council Oak
crossing
drought and farming
election fraud
ferries
Franklin
geology
history
Lecompton
Lincoln visit
map, 1860
Native American names
newspapers
statehood
Sumner, Kansas
Tecumseh
towns
tribal house
union entrance
violence in, 1970
Wyandotte

Kiowa Indians, folk festival

316
358
315

263-278, 371
272

277-278
275-276
273-274

271

269

263

371

246-253, 327-370
363

362-363

357

347-348, 350-351
352-353

357-359 362-365, 370
358

358

346

313-314

364-365

354-355

359

246-253

372

364-365

374

345

327

342-343

364-366

358

357

357-359

371

366-367

311-312

370

277-278
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Lane, Jim 375
Lane Trail 372
Leavenworth Conservative 366-367
Lecompton Constitutional 364-365
Convention
Liberty arsenal raid 336-337
Louisiana State Museum 319-322
Martin, George 339-340
McCoy, John C. 386
Mexican War 285, 290-291
Missions, Spanish 280-281
Missouri 323-335
boundary lines 331
French rule 328-329
historical collections 323-324
libraries 323-324
Native American names 327
republic 334
southern confederacy 335
Spanish rule 328-329
state seal 325-326
territorial government 332-333
Missouri County
origin and development 330
Missouri Valley 254-255
First court sessions 283-284
Historical Society 380-387
Museum of Kansas Historical 338-339

Society, Topeka, Kansas

Native Americans 263-278, 371
Chief Iron Tail 272
Kiowa 277-278
Orators 275-276
Pawnee 273-274
Seminoles 271
Sequoya 269
Thunderbird 263
Wyandot 371

Old Columbiad 361

Orators, Indian 275-276

Oregon Trail, discovery of 301-302

Overland Stage Line 316
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Pawnee Indians 273-274
Pawnee Rock 292-293
Physicians 317-318
Posey, Alexander 274
Prehistoric era 246-261
Printing press 343
Relics 259
Republican Party, formation 371
Santa Fe Church 293
Santa Fe, New Mexico 293
Santa Fe Trail 292-298
Sappington, John 317-318
Seminoles 271
Sequoya 269
Sharp Rifle 360-361
Slavery 368-369, 374
Thunderbird 263
Torry, Charlie 364-365
Transportation, desert 307-308
Trinity Episcopal Church 352
Vera Cruz, surrender 290-291
Vicksburg Daily Citizen 344
Walker, William 371
Wells, Robert William 325-326
Westport, deed 386
Whitman, Marcus 305-306
Woodstock, S. E., Mrs. 372
Wyandot Indians 371
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