PRELIMINARY INVENTORY K0522 (KA0590)

WILLIAM JAMES ANDERSON, JR. WESTERN HISTORY SCRAPBOOK [NSA]

This collection is available at <u>The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City.</u> If you would like more information, please contact us at kansascity@shsmo.org.

Introduction

Approximately 0.3 cubic foot

The William James Anderson, Jr. Western History Scrapbook consists of an unbound scrapbook containing newspaper clippings concerning the history of the American West. The collection covers several topics including Native Americans, the Mexican-American War, western migration, exploration, early settlements in Kansas and Missouri, and the Border War. Many articles discuss the founding of Kansas and Missouri, their development, and each state's admission into the Union. These clippings date from early 1900s through 1930s.

William James Anderson, Jr. was born in 1884 in Kansas City, Missouri, to William James and Edna Johnson Anderson. He was a member of several area historical organizations, including the Native Sons of Kansas City. Anderson established the Native Sons Archives, which sought to preserve documents of early Kansas City history. He was appointed historian for the Native Sons in 1938 and held the position for the remainder of his life. Anderson died November 11, 1967.

Donor Information

The collection was donated to the University of Missouri by the Native Sons and Daughters of Greater Kansas City on July 17, 1990 (Accession No. KA0590).

Copyright and Restrictions

The Donor has given and assigned to the University of Missouri all rights of copyright, which the Donor has in the Materials and in such of the Donor's works as may be found among any collections of Materials received by the University from others.

Related Collections

Native Sons and Daughters of Greater Kansas City Records (K0279) Anderson Kansas City Scrapbooks (K0520) William James Anderson, Jr. Jackson County and Independence Scrapbook (K0521)

Note

Due to preservation concerns, researchers are asked to use the photocopies of the scrapbook.

Location Note

The collection is stored onsite.

Box List

Box 1

Anderson's Western History Scrapbook, 1900-1930 (2 folders)

Appendix:

Alamo Anthony, Dan Arizona ruins Arkansas Valley Astorians Atchison, David R.	286-289 366-367 260-261 259 301-302 362-363
Beecher Bibles Beecher, Henry Ward Beyond the Mississippi Bigtalk, Bessie Boone, Napoleon Bowen, Jesse, Dr. Bridger, Jim Brown, John Buchanan, James, U. S. President Buford, Jefferson, Colonel Butler, Pardee, Reverend	360-361 360-361 370 278 356 372 303-304 376 364-365 361 362-363
Camels, imports Carson, Kit Cass, Lewis Chief Iron Tail Chisolm Trail Connelly, William E. Coronado	307-308 285, 293 368-369 272 309-310 341 279
DeSoto, Fernando Diamond Jubilee Dickson, Don Dickson Mound Disease, eradication campaign Drought and farming Fort Bridger, Wyoming	328-329 364-366 256-258 256-258 317 313-314
Freighting Greeley, Horace Guymon Herald	299-300 346 343

Holloda Holliste Hornbo	er, Samuel	316 358 315
Indians		263-278, 371
marans	Chief Iron Tail	272
	Kiowa	277-278
	Orators	275-276
	Pawnee	273-274
	Seminoles	271
	Sequoya	269
	Thunderbird	263
	Wyandot	371
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-,-
Kansas		246-253, 327-370
	abolitionist	363
	Atchison	362-363
	Big Springs	357
	capitals	347-348, 350-351
	churches	352-353
	cities in	357-359 362-365, 370
	Council Grove	358
	Council Oak	358
	crossing	346
	drought and farming	313-314
	election fraud	364-365
	ferries	354-355
	Franklin	359
	geology	246-253
	history	372
	Lecompton	364-365
	Lincoln visit	374
	map, 1860	345
	Native American names	327
	newspapers	342-343
	statehood	364-366
	Sumner, Kansas	358
	Tecumseh	357
	towns	357-359
	tribal house	371
	union entrance	366-367
	violence in, 1970	311-312
	Wyandotte	370
Kiowa	Indians, folk festival	277-278

Lane, Jim	375
Lane Trail	372
Leavenworth Conservative	366-367
Lecompton Constitutional Convention	364-365
Liberty arsenal raid	336-337
Louisiana State Museum	319-322
Martin, George	339-340
McCoy, John C.	386
Mexican War	285, 290-291
Missions, Spanish	280-281
Missouri	323-335
boundary lines	331
French rule	328-329
historical collections	323-324
libraries	323-324
Native American names	327
republic	334
southern confederacy	335
Spanish rule	328-329
state seal	325-326
territorial government	332-333
Missouri County	
origin and development	330
Missouri Valley	254-255
First court sessions	283-284
Historical Society	380-387
Museum of Kansas Historical	338-339
Society, Topeka, Kansas	
2001003, 10000111, 1200115115	
Native Americans	263-278, 371
Chief Iron Tail	272
Kiowa	277-278
Orators	275-276
Pawnee	273-274
Seminoles	271
Sequoya	269
Thunderbird	263
Wyandot	371
Old Columbiad	361
Orators, Indian	275-276
Oregon Trail, discovery of	301-302
Overland Stage Line	316
Cronund Suge Line	310

Pawnee Indians Pawnee Rock Physicians Posey, Alexander Prehistoric era Printing press	273-274 292-293 317-318 274 246-261 343
Relics Republican Party, formation	259 371
Santa Fe Church Santa Fe, New Mexico Santa Fe Trail Sappington, John Seminoles Sequoya Sharp Rifle Slavery	293 293 292-298 317-318 271 269 360-361 368-369, 374
Thunderbird Torry, Charlie Transportation, desert Trinity Episcopal Church Vera Cruz, surrender Vicksburg Daily Citizen	263 364-365 307-308 352 290-291 344
Walker, William Wells, Robert William Westport, deed Whitman, Marcus Woodstock, S. E., Mrs. Wyandot Indians	371 325-326 386 305-306 372 371